
1 of 11 

  Owosso Public Schools 2025/2026  
    Elementary School Bus Routes PreK-5th 
 
  NOTICE:  Routes may have changed. Please confirm your address 
and route number.  Times are approximate and subject to change 
without notice.   Please check MYRIDE K-12 app for changes   
 
Please call the transportation department at (989) 725-7665 if you have any 
questions.       
 
ROUTE 101     
#1 - 7:22 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST  
 
#2 - 7:30 AM - Stop / 3580 E Riley Rd 
  
#3 - 7:33 AM - Stop / 5386 N State Rd 
  
#4 - 7:34 AM - Stop / 5603 N State Rd 
  
#5 - 7:38 AM - Stop / 6399 N Seymour Rd 
  
#6 - 7:41 AM - Stop / 800 E Riley Rd 
  
#7 - 7:49 AM - Stop / 490 E Cronk Rd 
   
#8 - 7:50 AM - Stop / 210 CATHERINE DR 
   
#9 - 7:51 AM - Stop / 300 CATHERINE DR 
  
#10 - 7:52 AM - Stop / 279 ARDELEAN DR 
  
#11 - 7:53 AM - Stop / 2421 MEADOWDOWN DR 
  
#12 - 7:55 AM - Stop / 2460 LEXINGTON 
   
#13 - 7:56 AM - Stop / 371 Stony Ridge Ct 
   
#14 - 7:59 AM - Stop / 1584 N Hickory Rd 
   
#15 - 8:00 AM - Stop / 1547 N Hickory St 
   
#16 - 8:03 AM - Stop / 1411 N Water St 



2 of 11 

  
#17 - 8:04 AM - Stop / Noahs Ark Childrens Cen 
  
#18 - 8:05 AM - OEM / 515 E OLIVER ST 
  
#19 - 8:09 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
  
#20 - 8:17 AM - OBR / 925 HAMPTON ST 
  
#21 - 8:30 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
PM 101 students from CENTRAL ride 113 
 

ROUTE 102      
 
#1 - 7:27 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
#2 - 7:36 AM - Stop / 6100 ST HWY 52 
  
#3 - 7:37 AM - Stop / 6200 ST HWY 52  
 
#4 - 7:39 AM - Stop / 7400 ST HWY 52 
  
#5 - 7:40 AM - Stop / 6291 N DELANEY RD 
  
#6 - 7:43 AM - Stop / 5621 N Smith Rd 
  
#7 - 7:49 AM - Henderson Church / 308 Henderson Rd 
  
#8 - 7:53 AM - Stop / 5191 N CHIPMAN RD 
  
#9 - 7:53 AM - Stop / 4878 N CHIPMAN RD 
  
#10 - 7:56 AM - Stop / 707 SYCAMORE DR 
  
#11 - 8:00 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
  
#12 - 8:07 AM - OBR / 925 HAMPTON ST 
  
#13 - 8:15 AM - OEM / 515 E OLIVER ST 
 
PM 102 STUDENTS FROM BRYANT RIDE 101 TO EMERSON 
 
PM 102 STUDENTS FROM CENTRAL RIDE 113 TO EMERSON 
 



3 of 11 

 
ROUTE 103   
 
#1 - 7:19 AM - OHSwillow/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
#2 - 7:25 AM - Stop / 969 Marguerite Dr 
 
#3 - 7:30 AM - Stop / 4700 N Friegel Rd 
  
#4 - 7:34 AM - Stop / 5401 W Juddville Rd 
   
#5 - 7:38 AM - Stop / 3100 N Delaney Rd 
  
#6 - 7:40 AM - Stop / 1365 W Cronk Rd 
  
#7 - 7:46 AM - Stop / 1587 W Wilkinson Rd 
  
#8 - 7:58 AM - OBB / 1375 W NORTH ST 
  
#9 - 8:06 AM - OEM / 515 E OLIVER ST 
 
#10 - 8:20 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
  
#11 - 8:25 AM - OBB / 1375 W NORTH ST 
   
#12 - 8:45 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
PM P/U @ BENTLEY,  TO EMERSON 
 
PM 103 STUDENTS FROM BRYANT RIDE 101 TO EMERSON FROM CENTRAL 

 
ROUTE 104    
 
#1 - 7:20 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
#2 - 7:33 AM - Stop / 2448 W ST HWY 21 
   
#3 - 7:34 AM - Stop / 3220 W St Hwy 21 
  
#4 - 7:37 AM - Stop / 4696 W M 21 
  
#5 - 7:38 AM - Stop / 521 N Baldwin Rd 
  



4 of 11 

#6 - 7:41 AM - Stop / 5748 Mason Rd 
  
#7 - 7:42 AM - Stop / 4901 Mason Rd 
  
#8 - 7:45 AM - Stop / 1925 N Ruess Rd 
  
#9 - 7:48 AM - Stop / 911 PRIEST RD 
  
#10 - 7:50 AM - Stop / 745 Priest Rd 
   
#11 - 7:55 AM - Stop / 101 N DELANEY RD 
 
#12 - 7:56 AM - Stop / 103 Cleveland Ave 
  
#13 - 7:56 AM - Stop / Cleveland Ave & Babcock St 
  
#14 - 7:57 AM - Stop / 1870 Babcock 
  
#15 - 7:58 AM - Stop / 360 Cleveland Ave 
  
#16 - 8:03 AM - OBB / 1339 W North St 
  
#17 - 8:19 AM - OBR / 925 HAMPTON ST 
  
#18 - 8:20 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
  
#19 - 8:25 AM - OEM / 515 E OLIVER ST 
  
#20 - 8:27 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
PM 104 STUDENTS FROM BRYANT RIDE 105 TO EMERSON 
 
 

ROUTE 105     

   
#1 - 7:17 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
#2 - 7:33 AM - Stop / 3060 Simpson Rd 
  
#3 - 7:33 AM - Stop / 3100 Simpson Rd 
   
#4 - 7:36 AM - Stop / Simpson Rd & Busha Rd 
   
#5 - 7:39 AM - Stop / Burton Corners 
 
#6 - 7:40 AM - Stop / 5601 W M 21 



5 of 11 

  
#7 - 7:41 AM - Stop / W St Hwy 21 & Doepker Rd 
  
#8 - 7:43 AM - Stop / W St Hwy 21 & Cope Dr 
  
#9 - 7:51 AM - Stop / 2672 Krouse Rd 
  
#10 - 7:51 AM - Stop / 2645 Krouse Rd 
   
#11 - 7:52 AM - Woods & Fields / 2462 Krouse Rd 
  
#12 - 7:53 AM - Stop / 2293 Krouse Rd 
  
#13 - 7:58 AM - Stop / Roosevelt School 
   
#14 - 8:07 AM - OBR / 925 HAMPTON ST 
  
#15 - 8:15 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
   
#16 - 8:22 AM - OEM / 515 E OLIVER ST 
  
#17 - 8:24 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
PM 105 STUDENTS FROM CENTRAL RIDE 110 TO EMERSON 

 

ROUTE 106       
 
#1 - 7:12 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
#2 - 7:29 AM - Stop / 2500 W Hibbard Rd 
  
#3 - 7:37 AM - Stop / 3560 Shaftsburg Rd 
  
#4 - 7:42 AM - Stop / 3442 S Friegel Rd 
  
#5 - 7:44 AM - Stop / 4951 W HIBBARD RD 
  
#6 - 7:45 AM - Stop / 4652 W Hibbard Rd 
  
#7 - 7:46 AM - Stop / 2930 S RUESS RD 
  
#8 - 7:47 AM - Stop / 2346 S Ruess Rd 
  
#9 - 7:47 AM - Stop / 2201 S RUESS RD 



6 of 11 

 
#10 - 7:48 AM - Stop / 4198 W Dewey Rd 
  
#11 - 7:53 AM - Stop / 2921 W Dewey Rd 
  
#12 - 8:00 AM - Candlewick / 1800 Candlewick Dr 
  
#13 - 8:08 AM - OBR / 925 HAMPTON ST 
  
#14 - 8:13 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
  
#15 - 8:19 AM - OEM / 515 E OLIVER ST 
  
#16 - 8:25 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
              
PM 106 STUDENTS FROM EMERSON RIDE BUS 115  TO BRYANT 

 
ROUTE 107     
 
#1 - 7:20 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
#2 - 7:28 AM - Stop / 2264 M-52 
  
#3 - 7:29 AM - Stop / 4402 ST HWY 52 
  
#4 - 7:33 AM - Bennington Township Hall / 5849 ST HWY 52 
  
#5 - 7:38 AM - Stop / 3840 W Garrison Rd 
  
#6 - 7:39 AM - Stop / 5010 S Ruess Rd 
  
#7 - 7:41 AM - Stop / Etta Rd & S Ruess Rd 
  
#8 - 7:43 AM - Stop / 3752 BENNINGTON RD 
  
#9 - 7:47 AM - Stop / 2881 Bennington Rd 
  
#10 - 7:49 AM - Stop / 4525 Waugh Rd 
   
#11 - 7:51 AM - Stop / W Garrison Rd & Lake Dr 
  
#12 - 7:51 AM - Stop / 4997 Mohican Trl 
  
#13 - 7:59 AM - Stop / 1675 S M-52 



7 of 11 

  
#14 - 8:00 AM - Kona Villa / 1299 S SHIAWASSEE ST 
  
#15 - 8:05 AM - OBR / 925 HAMPTON ST 
  
#16 - 8:15 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
  
#17 - 8:22 AM - OEM / 515 E OLIVER ST 
   
#18 - 8:30 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
PM 107 STUDENTS FROM  CENTRAL  RIDE 113 TO EMERSON 
 

 
ROUTE 108 
 
#1 - 7:24 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
#2 - 7:37 AM - Stop / 2990 S Morrice Rd 
  
#3 - 7:37 AM - Stop / 903 W Hibbard 
  
#4 - 7:42 AM - Stop / 3733 Cook Rd 
  
#5 - 7:46 AM - Stop / 2686 Vandecarr Rd 
  
#6 - 7:47 AM - Stop / 2567 VandeKarr Rd 
  
#7 - 7:48 AM - Stop / 2476 Vandecarr Rd 
  
#8 - 7:50 AM - Stop / 2131 Vandecarr Rd 
  
#9 - 7:50 AM - Stop / 2034 VANDEKARR RD 
   
#10 - 7:57 AM - Lincoln / 635 Glenwood Ave 
  
#11 - 8:05 AM - Bryant / Bryant Elementary 
  
#12 - 8:10 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
  
#13 - 8:17 AM - Emerson / 526 N Dewey St 
  
#14 - 8:19 AM - St. Paul School / 809 E Oliver St 
  



8 of 11 

#15 - 8:25 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
PM 108 STUDENTS FROM CENTRAL RIDE 113 TO EMERSON 
 

 
ROUTE 110       
 
#1 - 7:25 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
#2 - 7:28 AM - Stop / 2100 N Hintz Rd 
   
#3 - 7:32 AM - Stop / 517 N HINTZ RD 
  
#4 - 7:35 AM - Stop / Copas Rd & N Hintz Rd 
   
#5 - 7:38 AM - Stop / Copas Rd & Woodmere Blvd 
  
#6 - 7:40 AM - Stop / 545 Elizabeth Dr 
  
#7 - 7:41 AM - Stop / 1851 E Arrowhead Ln 
  
#8 - 7:42 AM - Stop / 1847 E Arrowhead Ln 
  
#9 - 7:42 AM - Stop / E Big Bear Dr & E Arrowhead Ln 
  
#10 - 7:45 AM - Stop / 185 ELIZABETH DR 
  
#11 - 7:45 AM - Stop / 155 ELIZABETH DR 
  
#12 - 7:49 AM - Stop / 1191 GROVER ST 
  
#13 - 7:51 AM - Stop / 1287 E EXCHANGE ST 
  
#14 - 7:52 AM - Stop / 1200 E Exchange St 
  
#15 - 7:56 AM - Stop / 1200 JACKSON DR 
  
#16 - 7:57 AM - Stop / 1400 JACKSON DR 
  
#17 - 7:59 AM - Stop / 1161 JACKSON DR 
  
#18 - 8:00 AM - Stop / 1131 JACKSON DR 
  
#19 - 8:00 AM - Stop / 1101 Jackson Dr 
  



9 of 11 

#20 - 8:03 AM - OEM / 515 E OLIVER ST 
  
#21 - 8:15 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
 
#22 - 8:25 AM - OBR / 925 HAMPTON ST 
  
#23 - 8:34 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
PM 110 STUDENTS FROM BRYANT RIDE 101 TO EMERSON 
 
 

ROUTE 112     
 
#1 - 7:46 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
#2 - 7:48 AM - Skate Park / 607 Wright Ave 
  
#3 - 7:55 AM - Grace Bible / 223 Michigan Ave 
  
#4 - 8:00 AM - CCDC / 327 N Washington St 
  
#5 - 8:09 AM - OEM / 515 E OLIVER ST 
  
#6 - 8:14 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
  
#7 - 8:20 AM - OBR / 925 HAMPTON ST 
  
#8 - 8:30 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
PM 112 STUDENTS AT BRYANT RIDE 101 TO EMERSON 
 

ROUTE 113  
#1 - 7:28 AM - OHS/OMS Drop off / 765 E NORTH ST 
 
#2 - 7:30 AM - Stop / Ketegawn Rd & Raymond Rd 
  
#3 - 7:31 AM - Stop / 2070 Sunset Dr 
 
#4 - 7:31 AM - Stop / 2100 Sunset Dr 
  
#5 - 7:32 AM - Sunset/Sunset Ct. / Sunset Dr & Sunset Ct 
  
#6 - 7:34 AM - Stop / 815 W Wilkinson Rd 



10 of 11 

   
#7 - 7:37 AM - Stop / Hollywood Dr & Inglewood Ter 
  
#8 - 7:39 AM - Wildwood / Wildwood/M52 
  
#9 - 7:39 AM - Stop / 2624 ST HWY 52 
  
#10 - 7:40 AM - Dean Dr. / Dean Dr & St Hwy 52 
  
#11 - 7:41 AM - Stop / 3460 N M-52 
  
#12 - 7:42 AM - Stop / 3948 N M52 
  
#13 - 7:43 AM - Stop / 5122 ST HWY 52 
  
#14 - 7:44 AM - Stop / 186 HENDERSON RD 
 
#15 - 7:45 AM - Stop / 320 HENDERSON RD 
  
#16 - 7:48 AM - Stop / N Riverside Dr & W Riley Rd 
  
#17 - 7:50 AM - Stop / 4921 ST HWY 52 
  
#18 - 7:51 AM - Stop / 3683 ST HWY 52 
  
#19 - 7:53 AM - Riverbend / St Hwy 52 & Riverbend Dr 
  
#20 - 7:54 AM - DAY / Day Rd & St Hwy 52 
  
#21 - 7:59 AM - Memorial Childcare Academy / 1490 St Hwy 52 
  
#22 - 8:00 AM - Stop / 1473 N. M-52 
  
#23 - 8:03 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
  
#24 - 8:10 AM - OEM / 515 E OLIVER ST 
   
#25 - 8:15 AM - OBR / 925 HAMPTON ST 
  
#26 - 8:27 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
PM STUDENTS AT BRYANT RIDE BUS 101 TO EMERSON 
 
 
 



11 of 11 

ROUTE 115  
 
#1 - 7:40 AM - OLHS / 645 Glenwood Ave 
 
#2 - 7:43 AM - Ginger Square Apartments / Penbrook Dr & S Chipman Rd 
  
#3 - 7:45 AM - Pleasant Valley / 1958 S Morrice Rd 
  
#4 - 7:49 AM - Stop / 2105 S DELANEY RD 
  
#5 - 7:50 AM - Stop / 1407 S Delaney Rd 
  
#6 - 7:54 AM - Stop / 1950 FREDERICK ST 
  
#7 - 7:55 AM - Stop / 1964 Bock Dr 
  
#8 - 8:04 AM - OBR / 925 HAMPTON ST 
  
#9 - 8:15 AM - OCE / 600 W OLIVER ST 
   
#10 - 8:20 AM - OEM / 515 E OLIVER ST 
  
#11 - 8:25 AM - Bus Garage / 630 JEROME AVE 
 
PM 115 STUDENTS AT CENTRAL RIDE BUS 112 TO EMERSON 
 
 


	 
	ROUTE 106       
	 
	ROUTE 107     
	 
	ROUTE 108 
	ROUTE 112     
	ROUTE 115  

